world
rowing

2016 World Rowing and European Rowing Regatta Juries

Latin American Olympic Qualification Regatta - Valparaiso, Chile

Jury President

GRUDT Kristopher FISA 1275
Jury Members

BIANCHI MIRANDA Gabriela BRA 1510
BORQUEZ VILLAGRA Rodrigo Andres CHI 1703

DE LA MAZA LENIZ Monica Beatriz CHI 1681
FUENTES CASTANEDA Santiago MEX 1366
GARCIA Lucas ARG 1676
GARCIA MAYO Martha MEX 1497
HERRERO Il Ismael PUR 1269
OSTRANDER MULFORD Marcos PAN 1026
QUINONES BETANCOURT Alberto CUB 1452
RAMIREZ Lucia ARG 1678
RAMIREZ Estanislao CHI 1704
RAMIREZ SCOLARIO Sergio ARG 1238
RODRIGUES Bruno dos Reis BRA 1511
Spares

CASTRO GOMEZ Miguel CuB 1137 S1
FONSECA Carlos BRA 1651 S2



World Rowing Cup | - Varese, Italy

Jury President
VILLARI

Jury Members
BEN KHEDHER
BORGIOLI
CEJAS

COPIE
FAJFAR
GATTONI
LANANNA
MARINAI
MEIJERS
MOSCHELLA
NAKAJIMA
O'CALLAGHAN
PESSINA
PUSONJIC
SAGE
SILETTO

VAN BELLE
WALKER

Spares
PAWLAK-KUBASEK
ANTON

GRUBITS
KARMAKAR

Vincenzo

Anis
Luca
Diego

Marie-Laurence

Peter
Danilo
Domenico
Manola
Freek
Nicola
Daisuke
Lisa
Valeria
Dragana
Debbie
Maura
Peter
Simon

Malgorzata
Christopher
David
Rupam

FISA-ITA 1256
TUN 1396
ITA 1735
ARG 1702
FRA 1481
SLO 1385
ITA 1485
ITA 1311
ITA 1486
NED 1543
ITA 1487
JPN 1627
IRL 1719
ITA 1736
SRB 1429
CAN 1609
ITA 1737
BEL 1244
NZL 1554
POL 1618
GBR 1568
AUS 1692
IND 1538

FISA
oC
FISA
FISA
FISA
oC
oC
oC
FISA
oC
FISA
FISA
ocC
oC
FISA
oC
oC
FISA

ES1
ES2
NES1
NES2



Final Paralympic Qualification Regatta - Gavirate, Italy

Jury President
GATTONI

Jury Members
BORGIOLI
KUCZMA
LANANNA
MARINAI
PARQUIC
PESSINA
SILETTO
STEININGER
VILLARI

Spare
NIKOLIC

Danilo

Luca
Monika
Domenico
Manola
Nicolas
Valeria
Maura
Birgit
Vincenzo

Ana

FISA-ITA 1485

ITA
POL
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
AUT
ITA

SRB

1735 OC
1545 FISA
1311 OC
1486 OC
1566 FISA
1736 OC
1737 OC
1430 FISA
1256 OC

1596 S

Asia and Oceania Olympic Qualification Regatta - Chungju, Korea

Jury President
SENDA

Jury Members
DIZON
GUPTA
KHAING

KHOSRAVANIAN

LIANG

MAO

NAM

NG

SAID
SENAKHAM
TABATA
TRAN
WEBSTER

Spares
HWANG
HATWELL

Takao

Marciano 111
Sandeep
Mon Mon
Maryam
Bing
Ying-Hai
Sang Lan
Wing Ning
Suzanna
Tanormsak
Yoshihiko
Thi Hong Bich
William

Young Sang
John

FISA

PHI
IND
MYA
IRI
CHN
TPE
KOR
HKG
SIN
THA
JPN
VIE
AUS

KOR
NZL

1230

1492
1536
1655
1668
1503
1578
1683
1441
1710
1661
1265
1580
1630

1634 AsS
1552 OcS



european
rowing

European Rowing Championships - Brandenburg, Germany

Jury President
PALFNER

Jury Members

ALONSO FERNANDEZ

BJORNSKIOLD
FORSHAW
GRAMSTS
GRIGORE
KILCHMANN
LANGUSCH
LUZAIC
MALIENE
MOSCHELLA
PACHIS
PAINTER
POVRZANOVIC
RUHI

THYREN
VAGANOVA
VAN DER LELIJ
WIDUN

Spares
WOUTERS
PURGE

Stefanie

Angela

Per

Eleanor
Edgars
Cristiana-Elena
Stefan

Dietmar

Dane

Vida

Nicola

Michael

Gary

Ivo

Mustafa Kemal
Torben

Mira

Tom

Anna

Paul
Priit

FISA

ESP
SWE
FRA
LAT
ROU
Sul
GER
SRB
LTU
ITA
GRE
GBR
CRO
TUR
DEN
RUS
NED
POL

BEL
EST

1333

1439
1650
1672
1600
1601
1571
1168
1594
1663
1487
1416
1445
1468
1721
1263
1448
1415
1619

1172 S1
1701 S2



European Continental and Final Olympic Qualification Regatta, and World Rowing Cup I
- Lucerne, Switzerland

Jury President

JOLY Regis FISA-SUI 1472
Jury Members

ABOUL EL OLA Samy EGY 1522 FISA
APPLEYARD Robert USA 1109 FISA
CASTRO GOMEZ Miguel cuB 1137 FISA
CUDIA Giuseppe ITA 1253 FISA
DENNIS Fiona GBR 1410 FISA
GUENTER Urs SuUl 1093 OC
KILCHMANN Stefan Sul 1571 OC
KOSTIC Mladen CRO 1033 FISA
MENTZER Sven Sul 1727 OC
NEYROUD Blaise Sul 1222 OC
oTTOW Niels Sul 1602 OC
PHILLIPS Maggie GBR 1325 OC
RALPH Brett AUS 1693 FISA
RUEDEL Willi GER 1165 FISA
SCHUBIGER Maximilian Sul 1572 OC
SEQUEIRA-BYRON Patrick Sul 1573 OC
SPOOR Humphrey SuUl 1603 OC
VAN STEENWIJK Gijs Sul 1320 OC
XIE Degang CHN 1123 FISA
Spares

LORIENTE PEREZ Asuncion ESP 1464 ES1
LINDEBOOM Els NED 1498 ES2
DU PLESSIS Wimpie RSA 1466 NES1

CERVELLO Luis MEX 1611 NES2



World Rowing Cup Il - Poznan, Poland

Jury President
WOLNY - MARSZALEK

Jury Members
BLANDFORD-BAKER

BOENSNES

DE MATTOS
FUENTES CASTANEDA

GHORAB

KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC
KARCZEWSKI

KOBA
KRUPINSKI
KUCZMA
MATSUDA
MOLLY
NOSAL

PAWLAK-KUBASEK

SAYGEL
SCHUSTER
WARNKE
WIDUN

Spares

ZACCHIGNA

SCULLY
COLAS
KAY

Marta

Mark

Per
Gilberto
Santiago
Amar
Ruzica
Maciej
Andrzej
Adam
Monika
Masahiko
Markus
Zbigniew
Malgorzata
Burce
Karin

Rolf
Anna

Luca
Seamus
Philippe
Dong Hoon

FISA-POL 1132

GBR
NOR
BRA
MEX
ALG

SRB
POL
POL
POL
POL
JPN

NZL

POL
POL
TUR
AUT
GER
POL

ITA
IRL
CAN
KOR

1409
1032
1509
1366
1526
1428
1544
1130
1645
1545
1614
1413
1131
1618
1675
1621
1723
1619

1588
1720
1606
1635

FISA
FISA
FISA
FISA
FISA
oC
oC
ocC
oC
oC
FISA
FISA
oC
oC
FISA
FISA
oC
ocC

ES1
ES2
NES1
NES2



European Rowing Junior Championships - Trakai, Lithuania

Jury President
SUDNICKAS

Jury Members

BAIN

CHAIDRON
GALISTEO ALVAREZ
GERSTENMAIER
GOLOB

MALISSE
MELNIKOV
NABUURS

PESSINA

PUSONJIC
REZNICKOVA
SEITZBERG - LYSTER
STOFER

TRIVIC

WIMMER

Spares
RANTAMAKI
MADINA

european
rowing

Tadas

Gary
Guillaume

David Miguel

Uwe
Borut
Lieven
Pavel
Remko
Valeria
Dragana
Emilie
Judith
Christian
Ozren
Lisa-Maria

Jari
Stefka

*

*
*
*

*

FISA

GBR
FRA
ESP
GER
SLO
BEL
RUS
NED
ITA
SRB
CZE
DEN
Sul
CRO
AUT

FIN
BUL

1436

1528
1671
1564
1411
1207
1377
1669
1725
1736
1429
1717
1262
1730
1584
1716

1562 ES1
1426 ES2



2016 Olympic Games Regatta - Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Jury President

ROMBAUT

Jury Members

ALUPEI

CHRISTOFFERSEN

DAUKANTAS

DE VITA ARRUDA

DERRY
FRASER

GARCIA MAYO

GOLOB
HAIDUK
JOLY
KUMAMOTO
LIU
MEYBODEN
MILNE
MULDER
NEIRINCKX
PAWLINETZ
REILLY
SAMIOU
WITTRANT

Spares
MARINOVIC
SYABRO
KOTHARI
EISSA

Patrick

Dorin
Lars
Edmundas
Luciana
Dave
Phillip
Martha
Darko
Olga
Regis
Koji
Dongxiao
Gerhard
Roger
Allison
Chantal
Wolfgang
Jean

Niki
Catherine

Mladen
Mykhaylo
Narendra
Ahmed

FISA

ROU
DEN
LTU
BRA
CAN
AUS
MEX
SLO
BLR
Sul
JPN
CHN
GER
NZL
RSA
BEL
AUT
USA
GRE
FRA

CRO
UKR
IND

EGY

1085

1465
963

1517
1507
1185
1550
1497
1211
1444
1472
1371
1505
1201
1553
1548
1243
1318
1367
1440
1098

1148 ES1
1250 ES2
971 NES1
1361 NES2



World Rowing Senior, Under 23 and Junior Championships —
Rotterdam, The Netherlands

Jury President
ROMBAUT

Jury Members
BITTER
BOEKEN
BOTELHO SILVA PAIS
DE JONGE
DIJKMAN
FIORI
GARCIA
GUENTER
JACKSON
LANG
MARINAI
MAYDACHEVSKA
MC IVER
MESZAROS
MINIC

NG

NORDH
PACKER
TABATA
WALKER

Spares

NOSAL

DOSTAL
ALVARADO QUIROZ
OMAR

Patrick

Mark
Peter
Nuno
Yves
Frens
Brian
Lucas
Urs
Selwyn
Chriseley
Manola
Viktoriya
Vanessa Jacki
Laszlo
Nikola
See Hung
Kenth
Judith
Yoshihiko
Ronald

Zbigniew
Radim

Gladys Marisol
Raihan

FISA

GER
NED
POR
BEL
NED
CAN
ARG
Sul
RSA
USA
ITA
UKR
NZL
HUN
SRB
HKG
SWE
GBR
JPN
IRL

POL
CZE
GUA
SIN

1085

1616
1570
1351
1300
989

1500
1676
1093
1547
1467
1486
1597
1625
1288
1595
1369
1338
1569
1265
1617

1131 ES1
1469 ES2
1534 NES1
1555 NES2



World University Rowing Championships - Poznan, Poland

Jury President
KNIGAWKA

Jury Members
DABIC
DIMOUAWA
FOLLET
HANSEN
HAVLICEK
KAESWURM
KHAING
KRUPINSKI
MANION
MARILLAUD
MELBOURNE
RAMIREZ
SPOOR
TARASAVA
TSUKADA
VAN CAMPEN
VAN ROSSUM (RIINIERSCE)
WILLIAMS

Spares
WIDUN
SILETTO

Przemyslaw

Nikola
Martine
Jean-Pierre
Morten Juel
Jan

Ulrich

Mon Mon
Adam
Joseph
Philippe
Gregory
Lucia
Humphrey
Volha
Hideki
Laurens
Geeske Annelies
Mike

Anna
Maura

10

FISA-POL 1470

SRB 1593
CMR 1520
BEL 1245
DEN 1561
CZE 1662
GER 1218
MYA 1655
POL 1645
USA 1639
FRA 1673
AUS 1490
ARG 1678
SuUl 1603
BLR 1667
JPN 1628
NED 1726
CAN 1742
GBR 1310
POL 1619 S1
ITA 1737 S2



2016 Paralympic Games Regatta - Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Jury President
GRUDT

Jury Members
CARVALHO
GANIYEVA
KRAIEM
KWON

LEVY

LJuBIC
MADINA
MARQUEZ ESCUDERO
MUSMECI
NIEBERG
RAMADAN

RAMIREZ

STOKKE - ISACHSEN
WOLNY - MARSZALEK
WONG

Spares

KERR

KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC
WYLDER

KLUPACS

Kristopher

Luciana
Sevara
Samir

Jae Hyung
Martin
Duro
Stefka
Pedro
Giampiero
Steven
Yasser Mohamed
Ragaa
Estanislao
Grete
Marta
Hang Tim

Kieran
Ruzica
Lyn
Rene

11

FISA

BRA
uzB
TUN
KOR
GBR
CRO
BUL
ESP
ITA
NED

EGY
CHI

NOR
POL
HKG

IRL

SRB
USA
AUS

1275

1508
1579
1583
1638
1332
1221
1426
1513
1255
1334

1641
1704
1336
1132
1519

1213 ES1
1428 ES2
1456 NES1
1489 NES2



World Rowing Coastal Championships - Monaco

Jury President
MOULY

Jury Members
BEN HAMIDA
BOREL

DENNIS
GREINER
GUERIN

GULLI

HAUSS

HIGGINS

LEE

MACOVEI
MILACIC

NOBRE PIRES LIMA
OoTTOW
RAVENSBERGEN
SCHINELLI
STEVENS

VALI
ZANDBERGEN

Spares
NISSEN
SAYGEL
AKLOUL
HERRERO lII

* World Rowing Masters Regatta Jury to follow shortly

Jerome

Rami
Régis
Richard
Thomas
Andrew
Tore
Charles
Adrian
Hee Mun
Rodica
Marko
Rosangela
Niels
Jacomine
Corrado
Gwenda
Robert
Peter

Jan
Burce
Toufik
Ismael

12

FISA

TUN
FRA
GBR
GER
AUS
NOR
CAN
RSA
KOR
ROU
SRB
BRA
Sul
NED
ITA
BEL
EST
USA

DEN
TUR
ALG
PUR

1484

1684
1565
1529
1473
1251
1129
1607
1647
1654
1477
1450
1680
1602
1302
1104
1463
1599

931

1261 ES1
1675 ES2
1395 NES1
1269 NES2



